Rotas of Readers, Intercessions and Eucharistic Assistants
October & November 2025

Date Readings St Johns St Margarets
Wed 1 October Nehemiah 2:1-8 Rector Rector
Gregory the Enlightener, Psalm 137:1-6
Bishop, 'Apostle of Armenia’, Luke 9:57-62
c.332
Sun 5 October Thematic: Reader: Jane Reader: Sue
Habakkuk 1:1-4; 2:1-4 Int: Ronnie Intercessions: David
Pentecost 17 ’
Psalm 37:1-9 Eucharistic Asst: A | Eucharistic Asst: Pat

0945 Rector
1130 Rector

2 Timothy 1:1-14
Luke 17:5-10

Wed 8 October Jonah 4:1-11 Rector Rector
Alexander Penrose Forbes, Psalm 86:1-10
Bishop, 1875 Luke 11:1-4
Sun 12 October Thematic: Reader: Callum Reader: David

2 Kings 5:1-3, 7-15c¢ Int: as usual Intercessions: Tosh
Pentecost 18 ’

Psalm 111 Eucharistic Asst: A | Eucharistic Asst: Sue

0945 &
1130am Rev Robert

2 Timothy 2:8-15
Luke 17:11-19

Wed 15 October Romans 2:1-11 Robert Robert
Teresa of Avila, Teacher of Psalm 62:1-9
the Faith, 1582 Luke 11:42-46
Sun 19 October Thematic: Reader: Ann Reader: Alan
Genesis 32:22-31 . : .
Pentecost 19 Pealm 121 Int: RONNIE Intercessions:
. Euch Asst:-C Vanessa
0945 Rector 2 Timothy 3:14 - 4:5 haristi _
1130 Rector Luke 18:1-8 Eucharistic Asst:
David
Wed 22 October Romans 6:12-18 Rector Rector
feria Psalm 124
Luke 12:39-48
Sun 26 October Thematic: Reader: David R Reader: Gordon
Sirach 35:12-17 or Int: Jane Intercessions: Pat
Pentecost 11 - 7. _ nt: -
Jeremiah 14:7-10, 19-22 Euch Asst:-A Eucharistic Asst: Sue
0945 Rector Psalm 84:1-7
1130 Re Robert 2 Timothy 4:6-8, 16-18
Luke 18:9-14
Wed 29 October Romans 8:26-30 Rector Rector

James Hannington, Bishop,
and Companions, Martyrs,
1885

Psalm 13
Luke 13:22-30




Sun 2 Nov Daniel 7:1-3, 15-18 Reader: Jane Reader: David
& All Z;alllqsil:gs 1:11-23 Int: none All Souls | Intercessions: none
] Euch Asst:-C All Souls
Souls Luke 6:20-36 Eucharistic Asst:
0945 Rector Tosh
1130 Rector & AGM
Wed 5 Nov Romans 13:8-10 Rector Rector
feria Psalm 112
Luke 14:25-33
Sun 9 November Thematic: Reader: Callum Reader: Gordon
Job 19:23-27a Int: Jane Intercessions:
Pentecost 22 Psalm 17:1-9 ' 1ons:

Remembrance

Sunday

0945 & 1130 Robert
Rector in the towns

2 Thessalonians 2:1-5,
13-17
Luke 20:27-38

Eucharistic Asst: A

Vanessa
Eucharistic Asst: Pat

Wed 12 Nov Wisdom of Solomon 6:1-11 Rector Rector
Machar, Bishop, ¢.600 Psalm 82
Luke 17:11-19
Sun 16 November Thematic: Reader: David R Reader: Alan
Pentecost 23 y:;?rﬁh;g:l'za Int: RONNIE Interces.si(?ns: Sue
0945 Rector 2 Thessalonians 3:6-13 Euch Asst: - C EUCha”St_'C Asst:
1130 Rector Luke 21:5-19 David
Wed 19 November 2 Maccabees 7:1, 20-31, 39-42 Rector Rector
Hilda of Whitby, 680 Psalm 17:1-8
Luke 19:11-28
Sun 23 November Thematic: Reader: Agnes Reader: Pat
;i;elmi?}g 23:1-6 Int: as usual Intercessions:
0945 Rector Colossians 1:11-20 Euch Asst: - A \{ar?essa
1130 Rector Luke 23:33-43 Eucharistic Asst: Sue
Wed 26 November Daniel 5:1-6, 13-28 Robert Rector

feria

Psalm 98
Luke 21:10-19

INTERCESSORS — Suggestions for the Intercessions each Sunday can be found on the website

Rector: The Very Rev Reuben Preston
Hon Associate Priest: The Rev Robert Chambers

Lay Worship Leaders: Pat Watson & David Peden
Pastoral Assistants: Wilma Keenan




